S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

21 CFR 1040.10 AND IEC 60825-1
CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
FTB-5230S = Optical Spectrum Analyzer
FTB-5230S-OCA = Optical Channel Analyzer
Connector adapter
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
FTB-5230S-XX-XX
Example: FTB-5230S-OCA-EI-EUI-89
OPTICAL MEASUREMENT
Optical rejection ratio at 1550 nm (dB)
 at 0.2 nm (25 GHz)
 at 0.4 nm (50 GHz)
31 (35 typical)
40 (45 typical)
Channel spacing 33 to 200 GHz CWDM
PDL at 1550 nm (dB) ±0.1 d
ORL (dB) >37
Measurement time (s) d, i
(includes scanning, analysis and display)
1 (with the FTB-500 Platform)